
Mountain Goat Adventures

Southern Cross

3/5/2022

30 mile - Junior 1 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 683 Kaison Smith Apex Jr Devo 2:00:52.780

2 682 Ethan Slocum 4:29 Shredders 2:05:11.907

3 684 Collin Sutton 4:29 Shredders 2:10:34.920

4 672 William Pettit 4:29 Shredders 2:11:29.190

5 687 Mathieu Weber 2:20:00.280

6 391 Brooks Bedsole Dirt Camp 2:23:13.847

7 513 Devin Harper Reality Bikes 2:33:29.877

8 400 Matthew Crabbe Mission Source Jr Devo 2:36:46.107

9 681 Caleb Sheffield 2:40:52.727

10 511 Andrew Grazian Cadence Devo 2:42:33.757

11 514 Ashton Honeycutt Cadence Devo 2:45:34.693

12 387 Solomon Alhadeff Gold City Composite 2:46:42.633

13 418 Brewer Dansby-Sparks 2:59:54.373

14 583 Davis McEntyre Gold City Composite MTB 3:05:39.343

15 389 Benjamin Battista 3:09:48.097

16 549 Maddox Marcelline Sixes Pit/Maddox Mechanical Services 3:17:44.600

30 mile - Junior 2 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 392 Zach Berube Cadence Devo 1:50:58.360

2 679 David Barton Rains Dirt Camp Racing 1:56:38.920

3 688 Colin Woolard Fresh Bikes & 4:29 Shredders 2:05:16.117

4 396 Jackson Buenger Cadence Devo 2:06:51.107

5 116 Jack Edwards Apex Junior Development 2:07:01.513

6 686 Jack Walton Cadence Devo 2:10:26.900

7 638 John Old Cadence Devo 2:13:14.250

8 388 Luke Allen Cadence Devo 2:17:55.997

9 566 Jack Mathews 2:29:14.577

10 632 Cru Norton 2:30:30.990

11 394 Boyd Braden 2:31:06.627

12 521 Jonah Ingraham Cadence Devo 2:31:09.323

13 542 Jack Lawler Reality Bikes 2:31:53.957

14 512 Lukas Guay 3:36:16.933

30 mile - Junior 1 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 398 Emma Caudell Cadence Devo 2:20:25.070

2 607 Hailey Nelson Cadence Devo 2:25:29.267

3 680 Jayden Randall Cadence Devo 2:29:45.593

4 397 Mia Buzzetta Dirt Camp Racing 2:41:58.287

5 604 Reese Murphy Fannin Composite 2:44:17.270

6 685 Ava Upchurch Dirt Camp Devo 3:09:07.350

7 508 Kate Freeman 3:14:31.900

30 mile - Junior 2 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 594 Tessa Mead Calameady 2:19:42.200

2 491 Reagan Drennen Cadence Devo 2:28:32.543

3 390 Kate Battista Cadence Devo 2:48:48.580

4 599 Anna Moon Dirt Camp Racing 3:08:34.733

50 mile - Expert/Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 326 Jim Snitzer Baring Performance Mgmt 2:41:16.863

2 154 Lars Hallstrom 3T/Q+M Cycling 2:41:22.033

3 352 Thomas Turner Team Jamis 2:41:47.477

4 18 Carson Beckett Dirt Camp Racing 2:43:14.000

5 161 Albert Harrison Cartecay Bicycle Shop / ETC 2:44:51.810

6 371 Spencer Whittier Motor Mile Racing 2:46:19.630

7 149 Jaden Grimes Piedmont 2:48:47.320

8 372 Conley Wilhelm Piedmont 2:50:24.557

9 375 Philly Williams Ostroy NYC 2:51:16.303

10 246 AJ Meyer Southern Velo 2:51:47.357

11 255 Nate Moser Piedmont 2:52:49.727

12 302 Michael Sanders Baring Performance Management 2:52:58.240

13 112 Jerry Dufour Dirt Camp Racing 2:55:50.147

14 690 Thor Audiss Dirt Camp Devo 2:55:50.260

15 215 Nicholas LeBlanc VEO 2:55:53.500

16 193 Connor Kamm 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:00:07.420

17 223 Miller Lite Traxxion Dynamics 3:01:10.400

18 345 Woodson Terry Dirt Camp Devo 3:03:37.573

19 165 Nathan Hendon Gravity Academy 3:03:59.150

20 384 Jorn Zimmerling 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:05:18.203

21 209 Simon Lewis 3:05:35.487

22 222 Dylan Lindsey Piedmont 3:06:44.487

23 308 Owen Schnakenberg Rocket Revolution Youth Development Team 3:11:53.530

24 339 Alex Szutor Cadence Devo 3:15:21.483

25 342 Gerald Taylor Free-Flite Racing 3:18:03.283

26 65 Jesse Abriza 3:25:36.190

27 313 Caleb Shelton Cadence Devo 3:30:04.890

28 120 Wesley Elford Supra Performance 3:32:32.703

29 136 Douglas Gambarota Waite Endurance 3:40:15.277

30 151 Max Gunthert Cadence Devo 3:48:06.217

31 139 Richard Garcia 3:55:36.277

32 97 Grant Deckers 3:56:24.220

33 240 Will Mcginnis 4:16:20.643

34 211 Gavin Lansden 4:24:30.263

35 230 Rahul Mahesh 6:30:02.693



Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 392 Zach Berube Junior 2 Male 1:50:58.360

2 679 David Barton Rains Junior 2 Male 1:56:38.920

3 683 Kaison Smith Junior 1 Male 2:00:52.780

4 682 Ethan Slocum Junior 1 Male 2:05:11.907

5 688 Colin Woolard Junior 2 Male 2:05:16.117

6 396 Jackson Buenger Junior 2 Male 2:06:51.107

7 116 Jack Edwards Junior 2 Male 2:07:01.513

8 686 Jack Walton Junior 2 Male 2:10:26.900

9 684 Collin Sutton Junior 1 Male 2:10:34.920

10 672 William Pettit Junior 1 Male 2:11:29.190

11 638 John Old Junior 2 Male 2:13:14.250

12 388 Luke Allen Junior 2 Male 2:17:55.997

13 594 Tessa Mead Junior 2 Female 2:19:42.200

14 687 Mathieu Weber Junior 1 Male 2:20:00.280

15 398 Emma Caudell Junior 1 Female 2:20:25.070

16 391 Brooks Bedsole Junior 1 Male 2:23:13.847

17 607 Hailey Nelson Junior 1 Female 2:25:29.267

18 491 Reagan Drennen Junior 2 Female 2:28:32.543

19 566 Jack Mathews Junior 2 Male 2:29:14.577

20 680 Jayden Randall Junior 1 Female 2:29:45.593

21 632 Cru Norton Junior 2 Male 2:30:30.990

22 394 Boyd Braden Junior 2 Male 2:31:06.627

23 521 Jonah Ingraham Junior 2 Male 2:31:09.323

24 542 Jack Lawler Junior 2 Male 2:31:53.957

25 513 Devin Harper Junior 1 Male 2:33:29.877

26 400 Matthew Crabbe Junior 1 Male 2:36:46.107

27 681 Caleb Sheffield Junior 1 Male 2:40:52.727

28 397 Mia Buzzetta Junior 1 Female 2:41:58.287

29 511 Andrew Grazian Junior 1 Male 2:42:33.757

30 604 Reese Murphy Junior 1 Female 2:44:17.270

31 514 Ashton Honeycutt Junior 1 Male 2:45:34.693

32 387 Solomon Alhadeff Junior 1 Male 2:46:42.633

33 390 Kate Battista Junior 2 Female 2:48:48.580

34 418 Brewer Dansby-Sparks Junior 1 Male 2:59:54.373

35 583 Davis McEntyre Junior 1 Male 3:05:39.343

36 599 Anna Moon Junior 2 Female 3:08:34.733

37 685 Ava Upchurch Junior 1 Female 3:09:07.350

38 389 Benjamin Battista Junior 1 Male 3:09:48.097

39 508 Kate Freeman Junior 1 Female 3:14:31.900

40 549 Maddox Marcelline Junior 1 Male 3:17:44.600

41 512 Lukas Guay Junior 2 Male 3:36:16.933

50 mile - Expert/Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 93 Lauren De Crescenzo Cinch Rise 2:53:01.660

2 689 Kaysee Armstrong Liv 3:04:40.160

3 236 Holly Mathews CINCH 3:10:10.163

4 275 Amy Phillips 3:13:43.090

5 212 Jacqueline Larouche 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:21:53.753

6 336 Stefanie Sydlik 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:26:29.133

7 78 Courtney Cooper 3:28:34.537

8 233 Emily Marcolini 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:31:03.727

9 190 Rachel Jordan 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:33:13.363

10 182 Isabell Hyser Bear National 3:42:07.547

11 57 Jenny Capps 3:49:56.487

12 113 Jennah Dunham 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:51:48.827

13 250 Lauren Moon Dirt Camp Racing 3:53:52.200

14 346 Leah Thorvilson 3T/Q+M Cycling 3:59:24.547

15 131 Sara Fletcher CINCH Elite 4:14:02.767

16 378 Rhylee Wittrock Piedmont 4:15:03.003

50 mile - Clydesdale (200+)
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 377 Tommy Wilson Youngblood bikes 3:45:48.290

2 114 Jamie Easley 3:47:04.657

3 220 Stephen Lester Wing & a Prayer Racing 3:55:30.430

4 232 Brannon Marcelline Sixes Pit Bicycle Shop/Maddox Mechanical Services 4:26:50.927

5 311 Marcus Seymour 4:29:01.287

6 56 Steve Cantonis www.DriftAwayLuxuryLodging.com 4:29:58.067

7 47 William Burke 4:30:57.103

8 202 Timothy Klausutis 4:31:27.057

9 60 Fred Carty 5:07:11.970

10 133 Lee Foster Trailhead Inc. 5:07:20.113

11 188 Brice Johnston Squatch Co / Regulators 5:30:00.543

12 69 Kevin Cline 5:39:13.283

13 217 Rich Leeman Trailhead Inc 5:43:12.643

50 mile - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 361 Ryan Wall Trailhead, Inc. 3:17:37.990

2 158 Scott Hanson 3:20:56.407

3 227 Kevin M Clark Against the Grain Cycling 3:25:01.753

4 118 Forrest Ege Trailhead, Inc. 3:54:39.220

5 124 Alex Evans 6:08:22.477



50 mile - Male Under 30
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 63 Ezra Caudell Cadence Devo 3:01:20.047

2 347 Zac Threatt Skyway Domestique Coffee 3:06:21.407

3 175 Jack Horton Cadence Devo 3:13:33.163

4 25 Joseph Bethay Cadence Devo 3:13:35.110

5 261 Nathan Nelson Cadence Devo 3:20:56.570

6 111 Everett Drennen Cadence Devo 3:21:43.500

7 258 Ethan Muyres Cadence Devo 3:22:42.270

8 4 Daniel Albarracin Dirt Camp Racing 3:23:32.657

9 288 Elijah Reagh Trailhead Inc. 3:27:44.047

10 317 Mason Slechta Cadence Devo 3:27:47.963

11 192 Christian Kalarickal Cadence Devo 3:31:02.140

12 207 Nathan Krsulic Cadence Devo 3:34:32.083

13 85 Evan Curl The Gravity Academy 3:36:00.040

14 343 James Terry Peachtree Multi 3:36:31.383

15 200 Dalton King Dirt Camp Racing 3:38:17.747

16 276 Zachary Plating 3:54:32.083

17 238 Asa Matthews 4:09:32.710

18 249 Samuel Montgomery 4:28:30.080

19 81 Colin Cox 4:37:06.210

20 142 Evan Glynn Lampstand Labs 4:37:59.137

21 290 Mike Reardon 4:48:51.897

22 53 Jayden Calabretta 6:00:52.953

23 7 Lorenzo Alonso 6:12:10.810



50 mile - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 333 Austin Sullivan 2:52:39.410

2 1 Casey Abston Against the Grain Brewery 2:54:45.180

3 83 Jonathan Crain Skyway//Domestique racing 2:57:49.413

4 289 Kevin Reagin NGCA 3:04:17.817

5 229 John Maggard N+1 Bikes/Trail Sick 3:06:08.320

6 234 Patrick Markarian Twisted Spokes Bicycles 3:07:27.103

7 239 Jay McCurdy 3:08:20.843

8 132 Mike Flowers 3:11:14.367

9 312 Adam Shearer 3:14:40.677

10 79 Chris Coren Facets of Fitness / Gemological Services 3:15:56.583

11 358 Blake Waggoner Trailhead, Inc 3:17:04.533

12 34 Marcos Borges 3:24:36.880

13 89 Randall Daniels 3:31:17.760

14 304 John Sasser 3:32:18.440

15 119 David Egetter Team So Sthale 3:46:28.230

16 106 Tom Dillard Dynamo 3:46:34.620

17 23 Christopher Bennett DB ASSOCIATES 3:48:33.427

18 330 Riley Spahn 3:50:01.397

19 231 Matt Manley Peachtree Multisport 3:51:13.213

20 26 Kevin Bilbrey Shift Mobile Therapy 3:53:20.863

21 90 Luke Darch 3:53:33.927

22 46 Jerry Buker ACR 3:55:06.210

23 91 Ben Davis Trailhead Inc. 3:58:09.697

24 143 Drew Golson Six26 4:04:21.587

25 67 Brian Christie 4:06:44.223

26 315 Roy Sims 4:17:32.413

27 76 Evan Connors ACR 4:18:50.097

28 225 Jake Lombardo Beer Laps Racing Team 4:27:14.077

29 214 Conrad Lawson 4:27:19.247

30 294 Drew Richey 4:28:59.853

31 52 William Byrd 4:48:17.813

32 29 Daniel Blankenship Squatch Co 5:30:00.647

33 353 Brandon Valenzuela Trailhead Inc. 5:30:00.710

34 198 Richard Kelly 5:42:21.340

35 291 Peter Reid 5:48:09.033

36 691 CR Edwards 5:48:53.070



50 mile - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 88 Joseph Dabbs Dirt Camp Racing 3:04:06.943

2 105 Wes Dickson Sycamore Cycles 3:04:14.230

3 24 Alex Berry NGCA 3:04:28.270

4 80 Nathaniel Cornelius Think Green/Bicycle Face 3:08:41.850

5 268 Eli Orth Lauf Cycling 3:10:11.880

6 383 Scott Yarosh 3:10:39.043

7 110 John Donnelly Fast Daddy Racing 3:11:32.210

8 374 Nick Williams N+1 Bikes 3:11:38.260

9 125 Jackson Evans Lex Racing 3:13:20.713

10 324 Scott Smith TVB Race 3:13:35.003

11 253 Rob Morley Eight59 Cycling 3:15:47.497

12 274 Justin Perkins 3:15:56.347

13 167 Jeramie Hoff American Air 3:16:16.487

14 362 Logan Wallace 3:16:27.380

15 38 Chad Brandon Trailhead Inc. 3:18:16.817

16 281 Michael Powell 3:21:23.513

17 185 Bradley Jacobs OrangeNine 3:23:04.317

18 208 Ed Kulbis Southern Velo 3:25:05.623

19 15 Nick Barbieri N+1 Bikes 3:26:20.420

20 277 Charles Polmatier movedaddyracing.com 3:32:17.750

21 62 John Castleberry Owen's Cyclery 3:36:16.460

22 148 Joseph Greenway Six26 Cycling 3:36:22.683

23 283 Adrian Prieto Orange 9 3:39:11.003

24 273 Nathan Penner Atlanta Triathlon Club 3:39:46.140

25 300 Andrew Rytlewski L5 3:41:50.383

26 92 Chris Day 3:44:37.207

27 338 Scott Szewczyk 3:44:57.140

28 386 Patrick Zinn 3:45:51.610

29 138 John Gannaway 3:46:07.263

30 183 Tom Hyser Dirt Camp Racing 3:46:29.100

31 5 Seth Alhadeff Gold City Composite 3:46:33.397

32 280 Chilton Powell MoveDaddy 3:46:48.917

33 12 Wade Baggarly 3:49:29.030

34 156 Marcus Hancock 3:49:29.707

35 44 Robert Brunson 3:53:11.007

36 237 Brian Mathis ACR 3:58:17.077

37 221 Eddie Lindley James Bros. Bikes 3:58:53.630

38 259 Colby Nagel 4:02:37.317

39 31 Nathan Bolster ACR 4:09:17.263

40 64 Rusty Chadwick 4:11:18.907

41 247 Evan Michael 4:17:41.933

42 122 Brandon Eppihimer 4:18:54.440

43 373 Joshua Wilkins Whitetail GVRL Team 4:26:50.447

44 98 Vincent Deckers Nations Racing Team 4:31:59.853

45 82 Zach Cox 4:37:06.607

46 50 Matt Butler Movedaddy 4:47:28.967

47 254 Edward Morris 4:53:55.247

48 146 Robert Grazian 4:55:21.593

49 272 Shelton Patterson Dirt Camp Racing 4:57:19.903

50 244 Keith Melton Singlespeed Militia 5:12:16.783

51 334 Charles Sumner Cardinal Cycling Team p/b Woodstock Chiropractic 5:18:11.347

52 3 Rafael Agudelo Cardinal Cycling Team p/b Woodstock Chiropractic 5:18:12.050

53 99 Daniel Delph Team N+1 5:42:21.623



50 mile - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 58 James Carney Piedmont 2:50:13.527

2 301 Tracy Saine 2:50:38.603

3 71 Brad Cobb Motor mile racing 2:51:33.417

4 49 Monte Burtis Southern Velo 3:09:11.447

5 159 Patrick Harkins Velo Roussillon 3:11:00.883

6 155 Matt Hammond 3:17:22.977

7 147 Clay Green Think Greens-Bicycle Face Racing 3:17:35.383

8 102 Paul DeWitt 3:21:15.047

9 84 Jason Crosby L5 p/b OrthoAtlanta I Piedmont Ortho 3:22:10.550

10 328 Scott Somers Six26 cycling 3:22:21.280

11 248 James Milne 3:22:29.387

12 103 Randy Dial 3:22:37.530

13 66 Jason Childre Childre Nissan 3:22:57.313

14 287 Chris Ready 3:24:42.713

15 172 John Hoover Motor Mile Racing 3:25:18.930

16 75 Robert Conatser Reality Bikes 3:25:39.550

17 381 Peter Woodrow Privateer 3:29:55.930

18 14 Mark Baldwin 3:30:37.493

19 340 Ty Tagami L5 Flyers 3:34:31.423

20 354 Michael Varvaro Team Artisan 3:35:23.493

21 191 Eddie Kababik 3:36:12.077

22 348 Mark Titus GO4Graham 3:36:57.963

23 37 Mark Brackenbury NGCA p/b Tyler Perry 3:37:09.890

24 226 Keith Lucas Outdoor Ventures 3:39:03.000

25 95 Brian Deason 3:39:52.567

26 22 Alan Bengtson Wahoo Fitness 3:41:49.837

27 269 Cisco Ortiz 3:43:38.317

28 380 Jim Wood RopeADope 3:43:49.607

29 329 Harold Sotillo Cardinal Cycling Team PB Woodstock Chiropractic 3:45:06.477

30 265 Todd Nix 3:45:54.387

31 213 Paul Lawler Reality Bikes 3:46:43.257

32 266 Art Odell Sycamore Cycles 3:49:30.130

33 196 Christopher Keith Six26 Cycling 3:50:35.773

34 357 Troy Virgo 3:51:39.440

35 309 Jason Schott 3:51:59.367

36 107 Chris Dobelbower Vulcan Tri 3:52:03.887

37 267 Antonio Orru Rescue Racing 3:52:14.410

38 41 Gregory Brinson Free Fly Endurance 3:52:50.410

39 251 Leonard Moon 3:53:52.270

40 243 Russell Mead Calameady 3:55:40.497

41 369 Wayne Whitesides East Point Track Club 3:57:46.417

42 157 Michael Hanson 3:59:59.907

43 186 Joe Jefferson Trailhead Inc. 4:03:21.640

44 39 M Sean Brannon Team Bubba 4:05:47.407

45 174 Michael Hopton Singlespeed Militia 4:14:31.650

46 306 Ross Schiavo 4:15:33.233

47 160 Hank Harris 4:18:51.807

48 117 Kevin Egan Legion Brewing 4:20:37.823

49 150 Jeff Grinkevich Moxy & Grit 4:21:01.583

50 219 Thomas Lerch Team Bubba 4:23:10.310

51 152 Stephen Hackett Race for Jordan 4:23:11.233

52 319 Adam Smith 4:23:16.300

53 201 Mark King L5 Cycling Team p/b Piedmont Ortho/Ortho Atlanta 4:24:34.237

54 145 Michael Graham Westcoast cycling 4:25:04.977

55 164 Matthew Hendon MOAB 4:25:25.780

56 292 Britt Rembert NA 4:25:39.290

57 163 Shawn Hatcher 4:26:03.313



Place Bib Name Team Time

58 337 Zoltan Syposs 4:28:40.257

59 17 Scott Beardsell 4:28:53.517

60 376 Johnny Wilson 4:28:54.890

61 176 Stephen Humphrey T3 MTB 4:28:59.593

62 59 Jason Carrington 4:33:42.857

63 162 Brett Hatch Momentum Cycles 4:35:59.007

64 61 Dave Cassen Legion Brewing 4:36:37.243

65 325 Timothy Smith 4:38:10.443

66 296 Ken Rose CINCH 4:42:03.217

67 245 Russell Melton Trailsick 4:43:35.027

68 356 Travis Vickers 4:47:06.427

69 318 Matt Smathers 4:50:02.997

70 123 Will Etheredge Sope Creek Cycling 4:53:04.420

71 194 Dan Kaufman JE Dunn 4:53:05.280

72 130 Jerome Feuiltault 4:53:43.130

73 363 Chet Warner Northstar Bicycle 4:56:25.123

74 271 Daraius Patell 5:04:39.173

75 366 Jim Whatton 5:05:16.833

76 204 Darren Kornas 5:05:18.200

77 30 Dan Boles 5:13:27.610

78 86 Gregory Curl SquatchCo 5:15:40.310

79 45 David Bufton 5:18:10.007

80 128 Errol Farr 5:19:54.847

81 210 Danny Lankford 5:20:40.100

82 171 David Hoover 5:25:53.673

83 19 Raphael Beckman Trailhead Inc 5:39:13.677

84 135 Daryl Gaitan 5:41:53.107

85 9 Wade Amis Trailhead Inc. 5:42:46.503

86 242 Joseph McWilliams 5:58:46.660

87 303 Phil Sandoval 6:13:37.637

88 379 Harlan Wood 6:30:05.163

89 359 Harold Waldrop 6:30:05.447

90 169 Jim Hoffmann Outdoor Ventures 6:37:59.887



50 mile - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 35 Timothy Borsetti Rocket Revolution 3:15:12.277

2 216 Stephen Lebovitz Motor Mile 3:33:52.653

3 141 Mark Gernazian Atlanta Cycling 3:40:56.120

4 385 Eric Zimmermann 3:41:13.073

5 104 Humberto Diaz WCC/West Coast Cycling 3:43:49.357

6 10 David Anderson 3:57:14.617

7 74 Steve Cole Fresh Bikes 4:08:17.300

8 262 Robert Neurath Aero Dynamics 4:09:07.703

9 320 Bryan Smith Outdoor Venture 4:10:57.427

10 285 Kirby Yoder 4:11:13.470

11 13 Andy Bailie L5 Cycling Team p/b Ortho Atlanta 4:14:55.683

12 153 Dale Hair 4:18:45.100

13 364 Richard Waters 4:23:10.197

14 11 Daniel Askren 4:25:04.310

15 187 Michael Johnson AlphaVelo 4:27:14.033

16 321 Jeff Smith 4:28:24.793

17 109 Andy Domnauer 4:37:07.513

18 137 Ben Gandy 4:47:50.453

19 96 Dennis Decker 4:49:54.263

20 368 William White 5:33:13.577

21 316 Ted Sisk 5:35:53.057

22 101 Angelo DeSimone 6:05:37.737

23 121 Daryl Ellis North Star Racing 6:08:21.673

50 mile - Female Under 40
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 299 Gillis Rowston 3:36:25.563

2 199 Lindsey Kenny 3:46:17.933

3 282 Jessie Preslar 4:01:27.623

4 370 Ali Whittier Motor Mile Racing 4:08:57.403

5 286 Kim Ranallo Velo Vixens 4:10:45.973

6 173 Saskia Hoppe Sorella Cycling 4:28:52.723

7 73 Claire Colbert Girls Gone Gravel 4:33:07.063

8 177 Amanda Hunt Sorella Cycling 4:46:13.073

9 322 Rebecca Smith 5:08:12.763

10 8 Louisa Alonso 6:01:33.237

11 252 Emma Moore 6:03:21.677

12 127 Mindy Evans Velo Vixens 6:08:22.527



50 mile - Female 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 2 Audra Adair Race Relentless 3:44:34.057

2 126 Maggie Evans LEX Racing 3:45:44.557

3 166 Dawn Hill L5flyers 3:47:27.197

4 235 Iwona Martin NGCA 3:49:09.820

5 100 Monica Desjardins Velo Vixens 3:53:38.697

6 20 Samantha Bendt CTS Cycling Team 3:56:00.943

7 28 Melanie Blake Southern Velo 4:02:22.923

8 341 Jennifer Talley 4:05:33.537

9 205 Kelly Kowalczyk 4:07:59.190

10 77 Christina Cooley Bicycle Sport 4:08:01.590

11 351 Kiersta Tucker 4:14:55.147

12 360 Christine Walkerwicz Sorella Race Team 4:18:33.877

13 181 Erin Hyser Dirt Camp Racing 4:24:29.253

14 224 Beth Lofgren Southern Velo 4:27:21.343

15 241 Sara McKenna Chainbuster 4:34:58.643

16 355 Noah Vickers 4:47:06.313

17 284 Kathleen Quinn Sorella 4:57:46.387

18 70 Melanie Cline 5:16:45.093

19 115 Leigh Easter Sorella p/b Hincapie Sportswear 5:38:31.200

20 279 Katie Pothier Sorella Cycling p/b Hincapie Sportswear 5:38:56.917

21 54 Tina Calabretta 6:54:35.440

50 mile - Female 50+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 297 Teresa Rose Chainbuster eliel p/b Childre Nissan 3:43:48.677

2 140 Julie Gazmararian Sorella 3:46:35.330

3 170 Beth Hoffmeister 3:49:26.427

4 72 Jackie Cohen 3:50:35.800

5 203 Jennifer Klein Sorella Cycling 4:08:25.000

6 307 Diane Schleicher Sorella Cycling 4:17:20.540

7 293 Karen Richardson Sorella 4:23:22.987

8 87 Christine Curtin Sorella 4:34:59.067

9 36 Paula Boyle 4:37:58.930

10 263 Sue Neurath Aero Dynamics 4:41:04.257

11 129 Heather Farr 5:06:26.157

12 42 Libby Brown Girls Gone Gravel 5:23:01.303

13 6 Laura Lea Alonso 6:04:15.287

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 326 Jim Snitzer Expert/Open Male 2:41:16.863

2 154 Lars Hallstrom Expert/Open Male 2:41:22.033

3 352 Thomas Turner Expert/Open Male 2:41:47.477

4 18 Carson Beckett Expert/Open Male 2:43:14.000

5 161 Albert Harrison Expert/Open Male 2:44:51.810

6 371 Spencer Whittier Expert/Open Male 2:46:19.630

7 149 Jaden Grimes Expert/Open Male 2:48:47.320

8 58 James Carney Male 50-59 2:50:13.527

9 372 Conley Wilhelm Expert/Open Male 2:50:24.557

10 301 Tracy Saine Male 50-59 2:50:38.603

11 375 Philly Williams Expert/Open Male 2:51:16.303

12 71 Brad Cobb Male 50-59 2:51:33.417

13 246 AJ Meyer Expert/Open Male 2:51:47.357

14 333 Austin Sullivan Male 30-39 2:52:39.410

15 255 Nate Moser Expert/Open Male 2:52:49.727

16 302 Michael Sanders Expert/Open Male 2:52:58.240

17 93 Lauren De Crescenzo Expert/Open Female 2:53:01.660



Place Bib Name Category Time

18 1 Casey Abston Male 30-39 2:54:45.180

19 112 Jerry Dufour Expert/Open Male 2:55:50.147

20 690 Thor Audiss Expert/Open Male 2:55:50.260

21 215 Nicholas LeBlanc Expert/Open Male 2:55:53.500

22 83 Jonathan Crain Male 30-39 2:57:49.413

23 193 Connor Kamm Expert/Open Male 3:00:07.420

24 223 Miller Lite Expert/Open Male 3:01:10.400

25 63 Ezra Caudell Male Under 30 3:01:20.047

26 345 Woodson Terry Expert/Open Male 3:03:37.573

27 165 Nathan Hendon Expert/Open Male 3:03:59.150

28 88 Joseph Dabbs Male 40-49 3:04:06.943

29 105 Wes Dickson Male 40-49 3:04:14.230

30 289 Kevin Reagin Male 30-39 3:04:17.817

31 24 Alex Berry Male 40-49 3:04:28.270

32 689 Kaysee Armstrong Expert/Open Female 3:04:40.160

33 384 Jorn Zimmerling Expert/Open Male 3:05:18.203

34 209 Simon Lewis Expert/Open Male 3:05:35.487

35 229 John Maggard Male 30-39 3:06:08.320

36 347 Zac Threatt Male Under 30 3:06:21.407

37 222 Dylan Lindsey Expert/Open Male 3:06:44.487

38 234 Patrick Markarian Male 30-39 3:07:27.103

39 239 Jay McCurdy Male 30-39 3:08:20.843

40 80 Nathaniel Cornelius Male 40-49 3:08:41.850

41 49 Monte Burtis Male 50-59 3:09:11.447

42 236 Holly Mathews Expert/Open Female 3:10:10.163

43 268 Eli Orth Male 40-49 3:10:11.880

44 383 Scott Yarosh Male 40-49 3:10:39.043

45 159 Patrick Harkins Male 50-59 3:11:00.883

46 132 Mike Flowers Male 30-39 3:11:14.367

47 110 John Donnelly Male 40-49 3:11:32.210

48 374 Nick Williams Male 40-49 3:11:38.260

49 308 Owen Schnakenberg Expert/Open Male 3:11:53.530

50 125 Jackson Evans Male 40-49 3:13:20.713

51 175 Jack Horton Male Under 30 3:13:33.163

52 324 Scott Smith Male 40-49 3:13:35.003

53 25 Joseph Bethay Male Under 30 3:13:35.110

54 275 Amy Phillips Expert/Open Female 3:13:43.090

55 312 Adam Shearer Male 30-39 3:14:40.677

56 35 Timothy Borsetti Male 60+ 3:15:12.277

57 339 Alex Szutor Expert/Open Male 3:15:21.483

58 253 Rob Morley Male 40-49 3:15:47.497

59 274 Justin Perkins Male 40-49 3:15:56.347

60 79 Chris Coren Male 30-39 3:15:56.583

61 167 Jeramie Hoff Male 40-49 3:16:16.487

62 362 Logan Wallace Male 40-49 3:16:27.380

63 358 Blake Waggoner Male 30-39 3:17:04.533

64 155 Matt Hammond Male 50-59 3:17:22.977

65 147 Clay Green Male 50-59 3:17:35.383

66 361 Ryan Wall Open Singlespeed 3:17:37.990

67 342 Gerald Taylor Expert/Open Male 3:18:03.283

68 38 Chad Brandon Male 40-49 3:18:16.817

69 158 Scott Hanson Open Singlespeed 3:20:56.407

70 261 Nathan Nelson Male Under 30 3:20:56.570

71 102 Paul DeWitt Male 50-59 3:21:15.047

72 281 Michael Powell Male 40-49 3:21:23.513

73 111 Everett Drennen Male Under 30 3:21:43.500

74 212 Jacqueline Larouche Expert/Open Female 3:21:53.753

75 84 Jason Crosby Male 50-59 3:22:10.550



Place Bib Name Category Time

76 328 Scott Somers Male 50-59 3:22:21.280

77 248 James Milne Male 50-59 3:22:29.387

78 103 Randy Dial Male 50-59 3:22:37.530

79 258 Ethan Muyres Male Under 30 3:22:42.270

80 66 Jason Childre Male 50-59 3:22:57.313

81 185 Bradley Jacobs Male 40-49 3:23:04.317

82 4 Daniel Albarracin Male Under 30 3:23:32.657

83 34 Marcos Borges Male 30-39 3:24:36.880

84 287 Chris Ready Male 50-59 3:24:42.713

85 227 Kevin M Clark Open Singlespeed 3:25:01.753

86 208 Ed Kulbis Male 40-49 3:25:05.623

87 172 John Hoover Male 50-59 3:25:18.930

88 65 Jesse Abriza Expert/Open Male 3:25:36.190

89 75 Robert Conatser Male 50-59 3:25:39.550

90 15 Nick Barbieri Male 40-49 3:26:20.420

91 336 Stefanie Sydlik Expert/Open Female 3:26:29.133

92 288 Elijah Reagh Male Under 30 3:27:44.047

93 317 Mason Slechta Male Under 30 3:27:47.963

94 78 Courtney Cooper Expert/Open Female 3:28:34.537

95 381 Peter Woodrow Male 50-59 3:29:55.930

96 313 Caleb Shelton Expert/Open Male 3:30:04.890

97 14 Mark Baldwin Male 50-59 3:30:37.493

98 192 Christian Kalarickal Male Under 30 3:31:02.140

99 233 Emily Marcolini Expert/Open Female 3:31:03.727

100 89 Randall Daniels Male 30-39 3:31:17.760

101 277 Charles Polmatier Male 40-49 3:32:17.750

102 304 John Sasser Male 30-39 3:32:18.440

103 120 Wesley Elford Expert/Open Male 3:32:32.703

104 190 Rachel Jordan Expert/Open Female 3:33:13.363

105 216 Stephen Lebovitz Male 60+ 3:33:52.653

106 340 Ty Tagami Male 50-59 3:34:31.423

107 207 Nathan Krsulic Male Under 30 3:34:32.083

108 354 Michael Varvaro Male 50-59 3:35:23.493

109 85 Evan Curl Male Under 30 3:36:00.040

110 191 Eddie Kababik Male 50-59 3:36:12.077

111 62 John Castleberry Male 40-49 3:36:16.460

112 148 Joseph Greenway Male 40-49 3:36:22.683

113 299 Gillis Rowston Female under 40 3:36:25.563

114 343 James Terry Male Under 30 3:36:31.383

115 348 Mark Titus Male 50-59 3:36:57.963

116 37 Mark Brackenbury Male 50-59 3:37:09.890

117 200 Dalton King Male Under 30 3:38:17.747

118 226 Keith Lucas Male 50-59 3:39:03.000

119 283 Adrian Prieto Male 40-49 3:39:11.003

120 273 Nathan Penner Male 40-49 3:39:46.140

121 95 Brian Deason Male 50-59 3:39:52.567

122 136 Douglas Gambarota Expert/Open Male 3:40:15.277

123 141 Mark Gernazian Male 60+ 3:40:56.120

124 385 Eric Zimmermann Male 60+ 3:41:13.073

125 22 Alan Bengtson Male 50-59 3:41:49.837

126 300 Andrew Rytlewski Male 40-49 3:41:50.383

127 182 Isabell Hyser Expert/Open Female 3:42:07.547

128 269 Cisco Ortiz Male 50-59 3:43:38.317

129 297 Teresa Rose Female 50+ 3:43:48.677

130 104 Humberto Diaz Male 60+ 3:43:49.357

131 380 Jim Wood Male 50-59 3:43:49.607

132 2 Audra Adair Female 40-49 3:44:34.057

133 92 Chris Day Male 40-49 3:44:37.207



Place Bib Name Category Time

134 338 Scott Szewczyk Male 40-49 3:44:57.140

135 329 Harold Sotillo Male 50-59 3:45:06.477

136 126 Maggie Evans Female 40-49 3:45:44.557

137 377 Tommy Wilson Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:45:48.290

138 386 Patrick Zinn Male 40-49 3:45:51.610

139 265 Todd Nix Male 50-59 3:45:54.387

140 138 John Gannaway Male 40-49 3:46:07.263

141 199 Lindsey Kenny Female under 40 3:46:17.933

142 119 David Egetter Male 30-39 3:46:28.230

143 183 Tom Hyser Male 40-49 3:46:29.100

144 5 Seth Alhadeff Male 40-49 3:46:33.397

145 106 Tom Dillard Male 30-39 3:46:34.620

146 140 Julie Gazmararian Female 50+ 3:46:35.330

147 213 Paul Lawler Male 50-59 3:46:43.257

148 280 Chilton Powell Male 40-49 3:46:48.917

149 114 Jamie Easley Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:47:04.657

150 166 Dawn Hill Female 40-49 3:47:27.197

151 151 Max Gunthert Expert/Open Male 3:48:06.217

152 23 Christopher Bennett Male 30-39 3:48:33.427

153 235 Iwona Martin Female 40-49 3:49:09.820

154 170 Beth Hoffmeister Female 50+ 3:49:26.427

155 12 Wade Baggarly Male 40-49 3:49:29.030

156 156 Marcus Hancock Male 40-49 3:49:29.707

157 266 Art Odell Male 50-59 3:49:30.130

158 57 Jenny Capps Expert/Open Female 3:49:56.487

159 330 Riley Spahn Male 30-39 3:50:01.397

160 196 Christopher Keith Male 50-59 3:50:35.773

161 72 Jackie Cohen Female 50+ 3:50:35.800

162 231 Matt Manley Male 30-39 3:51:13.213

163 357 Troy Virgo Male 50-59 3:51:39.440

164 113 Jennah Dunham Expert/Open Female 3:51:48.827

165 309 Jason Schott Male 50-59 3:51:59.367

166 107 Chris Dobelbower Male 50-59 3:52:03.887

167 267 Antonio Orru Male 50-59 3:52:14.410

168 41 Gregory Brinson Male 50-59 3:52:50.410

169 44 Robert Brunson Male 40-49 3:53:11.007

170 26 Kevin Bilbrey Male 30-39 3:53:20.863

171 90 Luke Darch Male 30-39 3:53:33.927

172 100 Monica Desjardins Female 40-49 3:53:38.697

173 250 Lauren Moon Expert/Open Female 3:53:52.200

174 251 Leonard Moon Male 50-59 3:53:52.270

175 276 Zachary Plating Male Under 30 3:54:32.083

176 118 Forrest Ege Open Singlespeed 3:54:39.220

177 46 Jerry Buker Male 30-39 3:55:06.210

178 220 Stephen Lester Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:55:30.430

179 139 Richard Garcia Expert/Open Male 3:55:36.277

180 243 Russell Mead Male 50-59 3:55:40.497

181 20 Samantha Bendt Female 40-49 3:56:00.943

182 97 Grant Deckers Expert/Open Male 3:56:24.220

183 10 David Anderson Male 60+ 3:57:14.617

184 369 Wayne Whitesides Male 50-59 3:57:46.417

185 91 Ben Davis Male 30-39 3:58:09.697

186 237 Brian Mathis Male 40-49 3:58:17.077

187 221 Eddie Lindley Male 40-49 3:58:53.630

188 346 Leah Thorvilson Expert/Open Female 3:59:24.547

189 157 Michael Hanson Male 50-59 3:59:59.907

190 282 Jessie Preslar Female under 40 4:01:27.623

191 28 Melanie Blake Female 40-49 4:02:22.923



Place Bib Name Category Time

192 259 Colby Nagel Male 40-49 4:02:37.317

193 186 Joe Jefferson Male 50-59 4:03:21.640

194 143 Drew Golson Male 30-39 4:04:21.587

195 341 Jennifer Talley Female 40-49 4:05:33.537

196 39 M Sean Brannon Male 50-59 4:05:47.407

197 67 Brian Christie Male 30-39 4:06:44.223

198 205 Kelly Kowalczyk Female 40-49 4:07:59.190

199 77 Christina Cooley Female 40-49 4:08:01.590

200 74 Steve Cole Male 60+ 4:08:17.300

201 203 Jennifer Klein Female 50+ 4:08:25.000

202 370 Ali Whittier Female under 40 4:08:57.403

203 262 Robert Neurath Male 60+ 4:09:07.703

204 31 Nathan Bolster Male 40-49 4:09:17.263

205 238 Asa Matthews Male Under 30 4:09:32.710

206 286 Kim Ranallo Female under 40 4:10:45.973

207 320 Bryan Smith Male 60+ 4:10:57.427

208 285 Kirby Yoder Male 60+ 4:11:13.470

209 64 Rusty Chadwick Male 40-49 4:11:18.907

210 131 Sara Fletcher Expert/Open Female 4:14:02.767

211 174 Michael Hopton Male 50-59 4:14:31.650

212 351 Kiersta Tucker Female 40-49 4:14:55.147

213 13 Andy Bailie Male 60+ 4:14:55.683

214 378 Rhylee Wittrock Expert/Open Female 4:15:03.003

215 306 Ross Schiavo Male 50-59 4:15:33.233

216 240 Will Mcginnis Expert/Open Male 4:16:20.643

217 307 Diane Schleicher Female 50+ 4:17:20.540

218 315 Roy Sims Male 30-39 4:17:32.413

219 247 Evan Michael Male 40-49 4:17:41.933

220 360 Christine Walkerwicz Female 40-49 4:18:33.877

221 153 Dale Hair Male 60+ 4:18:45.100

222 76 Evan Connors Male 30-39 4:18:50.097

223 160 Hank Harris Male 50-59 4:18:51.807

224 122 Brandon Eppihimer Male 40-49 4:18:54.440

225 117 Kevin Egan Male 50-59 4:20:37.823

226 150 Jeff Grinkevich Male 50-59 4:21:01.583

227 364 Richard Waters Male 60+ 4:23:10.197

228 219 Thomas Lerch Male 50-59 4:23:10.310

229 152 Stephen Hackett Male 50-59 4:23:11.233

230 319 Adam Smith Male 50-59 4:23:16.300

231 293 Karen Richardson Female 50+ 4:23:22.987

232 181 Erin Hyser Female 40-49 4:24:29.253

233 211 Gavin Lansden Expert/Open Male 4:24:30.263

234 201 Mark King Male 50-59 4:24:34.237

235 11 Daniel Askren Male 60+ 4:25:04.310

236 145 Michael Graham Male 50-59 4:25:04.977

237 164 Matthew Hendon Male 50-59 4:25:25.780

238 292 Britt Rembert Male 50-59 4:25:39.290

239 163 Shawn Hatcher Male 50-59 4:26:03.313

240 373 Joshua Wilkins Male 40-49 4:26:50.447

241 232 Brannon Marcelline Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:26:50.927

242 187 Michael Johnson Male 60+ 4:27:14.033

243 225 Jake Lombardo Male 30-39 4:27:14.077

244 214 Conrad Lawson Male 30-39 4:27:19.247

245 224 Beth Lofgren Female 40-49 4:27:21.343

246 321 Jeff Smith Male 60+ 4:28:24.793

247 249 Samuel Montgomery Male Under 30 4:28:30.080

248 337 Zoltan Syposs Male 50-59 4:28:40.257

249 173 Saskia Hoppe Female under 40 4:28:52.723



Place Bib Name Category Time

250 17 Scott Beardsell Male 50-59 4:28:53.517

251 376 Johnny Wilson Male 50-59 4:28:54.890

252 176 Stephen Humphrey Male 50-59 4:28:59.593

253 294 Drew Richey Male 30-39 4:28:59.853

254 311 Marcus Seymour Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:29:01.287

255 56 Steve Cantonis Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:29:58.067

256 47 William Burke Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:30:57.103

257 202 Timothy Klausutis Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:31:27.057

258 98 Vincent Deckers Male 40-49 4:31:59.853

259 73 Claire Colbert Female under 40 4:33:07.063

260 59 Jason Carrington Male 50-59 4:33:42.857

261 241 Sara McKenna Female 40-49 4:34:58.643

262 87 Christine Curtin Female 50+ 4:34:59.067

263 162 Brett Hatch Male 50-59 4:35:59.007

264 61 Dave Cassen Male 50-59 4:36:37.243

265 81 Colin Cox Male Under 30 4:37:06.210

266 82 Zach Cox Male 40-49 4:37:06.607

267 109 Andy Domnauer Male 60+ 4:37:07.513

268 36 Paula Boyle Female 50+ 4:37:58.930

269 142 Evan Glynn Male Under 30 4:37:59.137

270 325 Timothy Smith Male 50-59 4:38:10.443

271 263 Sue Neurath Female 50+ 4:41:04.257

272 296 Ken Rose Male 50-59 4:42:03.217

273 245 Russell Melton Male 50-59 4:43:35.027

274 177 Amanda Hunt Female under 40 4:46:13.073

275 355 Noah Vickers Female 40-49 4:47:06.313

276 356 Travis Vickers Male 50-59 4:47:06.427

277 50 Matt Butler Male 40-49 4:47:28.967

278 137 Ben Gandy Male 60+ 4:47:50.453

279 52 William Byrd Male 30-39 4:48:17.813

280 290 Mike Reardon Male Under 30 4:48:51.897

281 96 Dennis Decker Male 60+ 4:49:54.263

282 318 Matt Smathers Male 50-59 4:50:02.997

283 123 Will Etheredge Male 50-59 4:53:04.420

284 194 Dan Kaufman Male 50-59 4:53:05.280

285 130 Jerome Feuiltault Male 50-59 4:53:43.130

286 254 Edward Morris Male 40-49 4:53:55.247

287 146 Robert Grazian Male 40-49 4:55:21.593

288 363 Chet Warner Male 50-59 4:56:25.123

289 272 Shelton Patterson Male 40-49 4:57:19.903

290 284 Kathleen Quinn Female 40-49 4:57:46.387

291 271 Daraius Patell Male 50-59 5:04:39.173

292 366 Jim Whatton Male 50-59 5:05:16.833

293 204 Darren Kornas Male 50-59 5:05:18.200

294 129 Heather Farr Female 50+ 5:06:26.157

295 60 Fred Carty Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:07:11.970

296 133 Lee Foster Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:07:20.113

297 322 Rebecca Smith Female under 40 5:08:12.763

298 244 Keith Melton Male 40-49 5:12:16.783

299 30 Dan Boles Male 50-59 5:13:27.610

300 86 Gregory Curl Male 50-59 5:15:40.310

301 70 Melanie Cline Female 40-49 5:16:45.093

302 45 David Bufton Male 50-59 5:18:10.007

303 334 Charles Sumner Male 40-49 5:18:11.347

304 3 Rafael Agudelo Male 40-49 5:18:12.050

305 128 Errol Farr Male 50-59 5:19:54.847

306 210 Danny Lankford Male 50-59 5:20:40.100

307 42 Libby Brown Female 50+ 5:23:01.303
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308 171 David Hoover Male 50-59 5:25:53.673

309 188 Brice Johnston Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:30:00.543

310 29 Daniel Blankenship Male 30-39 5:30:00.647

311 353 Brandon Valenzuela Male 30-39 5:30:00.710

312 368 William White Male 60+ 5:33:13.577

313 316 Ted Sisk Male 60+ 5:35:53.057

314 115 Leigh Easter Female 40-49 5:38:31.200

315 279 Katie Pothier Female 40-49 5:38:56.917

316 69 Kevin Cline Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:39:13.283

317 19 Raphael Beckman Male 50-59 5:39:13.677

318 135 Daryl Gaitan Male 50-59 5:41:53.107

319 198 Richard Kelly Male 30-39 5:42:21.340

320 99 Daniel Delph Male 40-49 5:42:21.623

321 9 Wade Amis Male 50-59 5:42:46.503

322 217 Rich Leeman Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:43:12.643

323 291 Peter Reid Male 30-39 5:48:09.033

324 691 CR Edwards Male 30-39 5:48:53.070

325 242 Joseph McWilliams Male 50-59 5:58:46.660

326 53 Jayden Calabretta Male Under 30 6:00:52.953

327 8 Louisa Alonso Female under 40 6:01:33.237

328 252 Emma Moore Female under 40 6:03:21.677

329 6 Laura Lea Alonso Female 50+ 6:04:15.287

330 101 Angelo DeSimone Male 60+ 6:05:37.737

331 121 Daryl Ellis Male 60+ 6:08:21.673

332 124 Alex Evans Open Singlespeed 6:08:22.477

333 127 Mindy Evans Female under 40 6:08:22.527

334 7 Lorenzo Alonso Male Under 30 6:12:10.810

335 303 Phil Sandoval Male 50-59 6:13:37.637

336 230 Rahul Mahesh Expert/Open Male 6:30:02.693

337 379 Harlan Wood Male 50-59 6:30:05.163

338 359 Harold Waldrop Male 50-59 6:30:05.447

339 169 Jim Hoffmann Male 50-59 6:37:59.887

340 54 Tina Calabretta Female 40-49 6:54:35.440


